Page 5 of 5 

B.  Whenever the District's expends one million dollars ($1,000,000) or more in 

combined expenditure from all sources of federal financial assistance is grants in 

a fiscal year (starting with Fiscal Year 2026 audits; previously seven hundred and 

fifty thousand dollars [$750,000]) or more during a fiscal year, the District shall 

contract with an approved independent auditor certified public accountant to 

conduct an annual financial and compliance (Single) audit.  The audit shall be 

performed in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, Government